

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16275/2011

M/S SBEC SUGAR LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16277/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 05/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.
Mr. D. Dutta, Adv.
Mr. sabil Seth, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Reena Singh, AAG(U.P.)
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is reported that the special leave petitions have become infructuous.

The special leave petitions are dismissed as having become infructuous.

(O.P. SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER